No.
of
Teeth
Catalog
Number
Diameters (in) Stock
Bore
(in)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)Outside Pitch
8 H120A8 4.52 3.920 1-1/4 2.4
9 H120A9 5.02 4.386 1-1/4 3.0
10 H120A10 5.52 4.854 1-1/4 3.8
11 H120A11 6.01 5.325 1-1/4 4.8
12 H120A12 6.50 5.796 1-1/4 5.8
13 H120A13 6.99 6.269 1-1/4 6.7
14 H120A14 7.47 6.741 1-1/4 8.0
15 H120A15 7.96 7.215 1-1/4 9.1
16 H120A16 8.44 7.689 1-1/4 10.6
17 H120A17 8.92 8.163 1-1/4 12.6
18 H120A18 9.41 8.639 1-1/4 13.6
19 H120A19 9.89 9.114 1-1/4 15.1
20 H120A20 10.37 9.588 1-1/4 16.9
21 H120A21 10.85 10.065 1-1/4 18.7
22 H120A22 11.33 10.541 1-1/4 20.0
23 H120A23 11.81 11.016 1-1/4 22.1
24 H120A24 12.29 11.492 1-1/4 24.8
25 H120A25 12.77 11.969 1-1/4 26.8
Sprockets with “H” prefix have hardened teeth.
No.
of
Teeth
Catalog
Number
Diameters (in) Stock
Bore
(in)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs)Outside Pitch
26 H120A26 13.25 12.444 1-1/2 28.3
27 H120A27 13.73 12.921 1-1/2 30.9
28 H120A28 14.21 13.397 1-1/2 33.6
30 H120A30 15.17 14.351 1-1/2 39.0
32 120A32 16.13 15.303 1-1/2 43.9
33 120A33 16.61 15.780 1-1/2 48.2
34 120A34 17.09 16.257 1-1/2 50.0
35 120A35 17.57 16.734 1-1/2 52.0